CH \$90.00 86735082

ETAS ID: TM680274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

OUDMOOION TYPE

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.		10/05/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUT TIME, LLC
Doing Business As:	CUT TIME
Street Address:	7 Old Mission Ave.
City:	St. Augustine
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32084
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86735082	CUT TIME
Serial Number:	86787454	CUT TIME MORE SUCCESS. LESS STRESS.
Serial Number:	86787463	С

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6103718506

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16099877050

Email: ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein
Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elliott Jonathan Stein	
SIGNATURE:	/varlawyer/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=JWPEPPER-Cut Time-Assignment of Trademark-Fully Executed-10052021#page1.tif source=JWPEPPER-Cut Time-Assignment of Trademark-Fully Executed-10052021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007448 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is made by and entered into as of October 5, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by, J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor") and CUT TIME, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, contemporaneously with the execution of this Assignment, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed a Contribution Agreement (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Assignee will have acquired from the Assignor substantially all of the assets of the Assignor used in or relating to the "Business" (as therein defined) including, but not limited to, certain intellectual property comprising and related to the trademark registrations appended hereto as "Schedule A" (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Assignor wishes to assign, transfer and sell the Trademarks to the Assignee as provided herein:

TERMS OF ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the respective representations, warranties, covenants and agreements set forth in the Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and sells to the Assignee the Trademarks on Schedule A hereto, together with all of the goodwill related thereto. The Assignor requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks record this Assignment to reflect the Assignee as owner of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day, month and year first set forth above.

J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.

Accepted:

CUT TIME, LLC

SLI 1699788vi 105069.00036

Trademark/Service Mark	Serial #	Registration	Old Owner	New Owner
CUT TIME	86/735,082	5065575	J.W. Pepper & Son, Inc.	Cut Time, LLC
CutTime	86/787,454	5088100	J.W. Pepper & Son, Inc.	Cut Time, LLC
	86/787,463	5130071	J.W. Pepper & Son, Inc.	Cut Time, LLC

SL1 1699788v1 105069.00036

RECORDED: 10/11/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007448 FRAME: 0817